INDIA

ITEM NO.8 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10975/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2014in ARBP No. 126/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NTPC LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFOCONS-R.N.SHETTY & CO. PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

> Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned

counsel for the petitioner-Corporation.

List this matter after four weeks in order to

enable the counsel to file reply to the additional

affidavit filed by the respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Kalyani Gupta Date: 2015.03.26 16:45:15 IST Reason:

> [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER